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Aalbersberg Chrisje x Dam, van Cornelis 1834-03-13 
Anker, van der Joannes x Pol Antje 1848-11-25 
Bakker Jacobus x Geurse Trijntje 1821-05-01 

Beek, van Jan x Hendrikse Ida 1843-01-28 

Blauwhoff Ciprianus x Pol Margritha 1849-04-27 

Bleekendaal Jan x Hooren, van den Willemijntje 1818-10-21 
Boes Hendrik x Rossum, van Anna Margaretha 1846-02-13 

Brouwer Engje x Stekelenburg Arie 1822-01-31 

Dam, van Cornelis x Aalbersberg Chrisje 1834-03-13 

Elkerschot Jacobus x Vegt, van der Maria 1832-05-16 
Elshoff Margaritha x Termeulen Marten 1820-04-30 

Elven, van Cornelia x Hendrikse Dirk 1848-05-20 

Feije Gerardus Joannes x Galecop Maria 1837-12-17 

Galecop Gerarda x Grijpestijn Nicolaas 1841-12-18 

Galecop Maria x Feije Gerardus Joannes 1837-12-17 

Geene, van Jacobus x Veer, van der Ingje 1825-06-15 
Geenen, van Wendelina x Kous Willem 1850-04-10 

Geurse Trijntje x Bakker Jacobus 1821-05-01 

Geurts Jacob x Kempers Anna 1817-02-02 

Greve Jan x Hendrikse Annetje 1847-11-27 

Grijpestijn Nicolaas x Galecop Gerarda 1841-12-18 

Helsloot Hermanus x Schutter Elsje 1820-04-09 
Hendrikse Annetje x Greve Jan 1847-11-27 

Hendrikse Dirk x Elven, van Cornelia 1848-05-20 
Hendrikse Ida x Beek, van Jan 1843-01-28 

Hoevelaken, van Wulfert x Woerd, van der Aaltje 1819-09-17 

Hooren, van den Willemijntje x Bleekendaal Jan 1818-10-21 

Jong, de Klaas x Nes, van Antje 1849-04-19 

Jong, de Niesje x Slot Jan 1822-01-31 

Jonkman Maria x Stekelenburg Johannis 1823-03-05 

Kempers Anna x Geurts Jacob 1817-02-02 
Kous Willem x Geenen, van Wendelina 1850-04-10 
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Lange, de Adriaantje x Mulder Arij 1833-10-31 
Mulder Arij x Lange, de Adriaantje 1833-10-31 

Nes, van Antje x Jong, de Klaas 1849-04-19 
Nieuwendijk Cornelis x Schutter Gijsje 1838-07-28 

Nieuwendijk Franciscus x Schutter Gerritje 1836-04-14 

Nijnders Joanna x Rosseum, van Gerrit 1820-11-15 
Oort, van IJsbrand x Veelenturf Cornelia 1828-02-13 

Os, van Anthonij x Wijnands Petronella 1817-01-02 

Pol Antje x Anker, van der Joannes 1848-11-25 

Pol Margritha x Blauwhoff Ciprianus 1849-04-27 

Rierink Johannes Petrus x Vegt, van der Maria 1825-06-15 
Rosseum, van Gerrit x Nijnders Joanna 1820-11-15 

Rossum, van Anna Margaretha x Boes Hendrik 1846-02-13 

Schilde, van der Gerrit x Zegstro Niesje 1840-05-08 

Schutter Elsje x Helsloot Hermanus 1820-04-09 

Schutter Gerritje x Nieuwendijk Franciscus 1836-04-14 

Schutter Gijsje x Nieuwendijk Cornelis 1838-07-28 

Slot Jan x Jong, de Niesje 1822-01-31 
Stekelenburg Arie x Brouwer Engje 1822-01-31 

Stekelenburg Johannis x Jonkman Maria 1823-03-05 
Termeulen Marten x Elshoff Margaritha 1820-04-30 

Veelenturf Cornelia x Oort, van IJsbrand 1828-02-13 
Veer, van der Ingje x Geene, van Jacobus 1825-06-15 

Vegt, van der Maria x Rierink Johannes Petrus 1825-06-15 

Vegt, van der Maria x Elkerschot Jacobus 1832-05-16 

Woerd, van der Aaltje x Hoevelaken, van Wulfert 1819-09-17 

Wijnands Petronella x Os, van Anthonij 1817-01-02 

Zegstro Niesje x Schilde, van der Gerrit 1840-05-08 

2 


